Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/6/2018 11:21:27 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

Budget

$14,982,041.95
$1,000.00
$6,487,480.00
$50,000.00
$21,520,521.95

$11,687,382.57
$3,310,536.82
$2,221,807.00
$1,144,469.00
$1,153,555.50

$770,000.00
$503,183.00
$20,790,933.89

$292,679.15
$827,194.18
($534,515.03)

$195,073.03
$2,374,449.87
$2,569,522.90

GENERAL

Actual

$15,207,374.33
$720.00
$5,475,782.55
$163,149.18
$20,847,026.06

$11,886,724.14
$3,286,955.46
$2,343,537.02
$1,306,110.47
$1,264,647.52

$169,116.22
$503,762.66
$20,760,853.49

$978,899.75
$586,668.16
$392,231.59

$478,404.16
$2,348,896.44
$2,827,300.60

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$225,332.38
($280.00)
($1,011,697.45)
$113,149.18
($673,495.89)

($199,341.57)

$23,581.36
($121,730.02)
($161,641.47)
($111,092.02)

$600,883.78
($579.66)
$30,080.40

$686,220.60
$240,526.02
$926,746.62

$283,331.13
($25,553.43)
$257,777.70

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,337,168.28
$1,241,850.00
$32,800.00
$3,611,818.28

$1,502,998.98
$279,361.15
$60,435.00
$1,872,378.15
$147,029.15

$0.00
$277,055.00
$4,139,257.43

$677,745.42
$65,000.00
$612,745.42

$85,306.27
$815,813.81

$901,120.08

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$61,200.00
$2,207,360.43
$1,419,348.63
$35,175.28
$3,723,084.34

$1,386,853.31
$293,875.74
$99,307.73
$1,826,209.54
$147,775.28

$0.00
$365,790.93
$4,119,812.53

$733,194.63
$196,484.37
$536,710.26

$139,982.07
$878,037.14
$1,018,019.21

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$61,200.00
($129,807.85)
$177,498.63
$2,375.28
$111,266.06

$116,145.67
($14,514.59)
($38,872.73)
$46,168.61
($746.13)

$0.00
($88,735.93)
$19,444.90

$55,449.21
($131,484.37)
($76,035.16)

$54,675.80
$62,223.33
$116,899.13
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/6/2018 11:21:50 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$508,750.00 $323,268.47
$0.00 $0.00
$1,631,042.52 $1,773,000.38
$0.00 $157,637.67

$2,139,792.52

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,139,792.52
$0.00
$2,139,792.52

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,267,994.78
$1,267,994.78

$2,253,906.52

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,221,287.72
$0.00
$2,221,287.72

$0.00
$32,618.80
($32,618.80)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($185,481.53)
$0.00
$141,957.86
$157,637.67
$114,114.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($81,495.20)
$0.00
($81,495.20)

$0.00
($32,618.80)
($32,618.80)

$0.00
($1,267,994.78)
($1,267,994.78)

Pulled from Raw

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$261,429.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$261,429.00

$50,000.00
$0.00
$675,000.00
$114,184.00
$0.00

$17,151.16
$0.00
$856,335.16

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($594,906.16)
$598,291.64
$3,385.48

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$446,910.53
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$446,910.53

$74,996.25
$0.00
$316,339.19
$114,184.00
$0.00

$21,988.66
$0.00
$527,508.10

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($80,597.57)
$598,291.64
$517,694.07

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$185,481.53
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$185,481.53

($24,996.25)
$0.00
$358,660.81
$0.00
$0.00

($4,837.50)
$0.00
$328,827.06

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$514,308.59
$0.00
$514,308.59
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/6/2018 11:22:13 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$493,120.00 $609,730.17
$0.00 $0.00
$493,120.00 $609,730.17
$162,870.00 $176,311.79
$119,425.00 $149,816.96
$19,200.00 $6,877.65
$18,410.00 $16,376.73
$0.00 $21.00
$0.00 $0.00
$195,920.00 $224,246.39
$515,825.00 $573,650.52
$2,400.00 $6,689.55
$92,200.00 $65,165.50
($89,800.00) ($58,475.95)
($112,505.00) ($22,396.30)
$222,448.17 $221,939.17
$109,943.17 $199,542.87

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$116,610.17
$0.00
$116,610.17

($13,441.79)
($30,391.96)
$12,322.35
$2,033.27
($21.00)

$0.00
($28,326.39)
($57,825.52)

$4,289.55
$27,034.50
$31,324.05

$90,108.70
($509.00)
$89,599.70

Pulled from Raw

Budget

$15,752,220.95
$2,338,168.28
$9,853,492.52
$82,800.00
$28,026,681.75

$13,403,251.55
$3,709,322.97
$2,976,442.00
$3,149,441.15
$1,300,584.65

$2,926,943.68
$976,158.00
$28,442,144.00

$972,824.57
$984,394.18
($11,569.61)

($427,031.86)
$5,278,998.27
$4,851,966.41

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$16,038,753.33
$2,208,080.43
$9,277,861.73
$355,962.13
$27,880,657.62

$13,524,885.49
$3,730,648.16
$2,766,061.59
$3,262,880.74
$1,412,443.80

$2,412,392.60
$1,093,799.98
$28,203,112.36

$1,718,783.93
$880,936.83
$837,847.10

$515,392.36
$4,047,164.39
$4,562,556.75

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$286,532.38
($130,087.85)
($575,630.79)
$273,162.13
($146,024.13)

($121,633.94)
($21,325.19)
$210,380.41

($113,439.59)

($111,859.15)

$514,551.08
($117,641.98)
$239,031.64

$745,959.36
$103,457.35
$849,416.71

$942,424.22
($1,231,833.88)
($289,409.66)
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