STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

190 - Scottsboro City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$14,982,041.95	\$15,207,374.33	\$225,332.38	\$0.00	\$61,200.00	\$61,200.00
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$720.00	(\$280.00)	\$2,337,168.28	\$2,207,360.43	(\$129,807.85)
Local Sources	\$6,487,480.00	\$5,475,782.55	(\$1,011,697.45)	\$1,241,850.00	\$1,419,348.63	\$177,498.63
Other Sources	\$50,000.00	\$163,149.18	\$113,149.18	\$32,800.00	\$35,175.28	\$2,375.28
Total Revenues:	\$21,520,521.95	\$20,847,026.06	(\$673,495.89)	\$3,611,818.28	\$3,723,084.34	\$111,266.06
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$11,687,382.57	\$11,886,724.14	(\$199,341.57)	\$1,502,998.98	\$1,386,853.31	\$116,145.67
Instructional Support Services	\$3,310,536.82	\$3,286,955.46	\$23,581.36	\$279,361.15	\$293,875.74	(\$14,514.59)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,221,807.00	\$2,343,537.02	(\$121,730.02)	\$60,435.00	\$99,307.73	(\$38,872.73)
Auxiliary Services	\$1,144,469.00	\$1,306,110.47	(\$161,641.47)	\$1,872,378.15	\$1,826,209.54	\$46,168.61
General Administrative Services	\$1,153,555.50	\$1,264,647.52	(\$111,092.02)	\$147,029.15	\$147,775.28	(\$746.13)
Special Revenue Outlay						
General Service	\$770,000.00	\$169,116.22	\$600,883.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$503,183.00	\$503,762.66	(\$579.66)	\$277,055.00	\$365,790.93	(\$88,735.93)
Total Expenditures:	\$20,790,933.89	\$20,760,853.49	\$30,080.40	\$4,139,257.43	\$4,119,812.53	\$19,444.90
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$292,679.15	\$978,899.75	\$686,220.60	\$677,745.42	\$733,194.63	\$55,449.21
Other Financing Uses:	\$827,194.18	\$586,668.16	\$240,526.02	\$65,000.00	\$196,484.37	(\$131,484.37)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$534,515.03)	\$392,231.59	\$926,746.62	\$612,745.42	\$536,710.26	(\$76,035.16)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$195,073.03	\$478,404.16	\$283,331.13	\$85,306.27	\$139,982.07	\$54,675.80
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,374,449.87	\$2,348,896.44	(\$25,553.43)	\$815,813.81	\$878,037.14	\$62,223.33
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$2,569,522.90	\$2,827,300.60	\$257,777.70	\$901,120.08	\$1,018,019.21	\$116,899.13

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

190 - Scottsboro City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$508,750.00	\$323,268.47	(\$185,481.53)	\$261,429.00	\$446,910.53	\$185,481.53
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$1,631,042.52	\$1,773,000.38	\$141,957.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$157,637.67	\$157,637.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$2,139,792.52	\$2,253,906.52	\$114,114.00	\$261,429.00	\$446,910.53	\$185,481.53
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	\$74,996.25	(\$24,996.25)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$675,000.00	\$316,339.19	\$358,660.81
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$114,184.00	\$114,184.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay						
Debt Service	\$2,139,792.52	\$2,221,287.72	(\$81,495.20)	\$17,151.16	\$21,988.66	(\$4,837.50)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$2,139,792.52	\$2,221,287.72	(\$81,495.20)	\$856,335.16	\$527,508.10	\$328,827.06
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$32,618.80	(\$32,618.80)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$32,618.80)	(\$32,618.80)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$594,906.16)	(\$80,597.57)	\$514,308.59
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,267,994.78	\$0.00	(\$1,267,994.78)	\$598,291.64	\$598,291.64	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$1,267,994.78	\$0.00	(\$1,267,994.78)	\$3,385.48	\$517,694.07	\$514,308.59

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

190 - Scottsboro City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,752,220.95	\$16,038,753.33	\$286,532.38
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,338,168.28	\$2,208,080.43	(\$130,087.85)
Local Sources	\$493,120.00	\$609,730.17	\$116,610.17	\$9,853,492.52	\$9,277,861.73	(\$575,630.79)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$82,800.00	\$355,962.13	\$273,162.13
Total Revenues:	\$493,120.00	\$609,730.17	\$116,610.17	\$28,026,681.75	\$27,880,657.62	(\$146,024.13)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$162,870.00	\$176,311.79	(\$13,441.79)	\$13,403,251.55	\$13,524,885.49	(\$121,633.94)
Instructional Support Services	\$119,425.00	\$149,816.96	(\$30,391.96)	\$3,709,322.97	\$3,730,648.16	(\$21,325.19)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$19,200.00	\$6,877.65	\$12,322.35	\$2,976,442.00	\$2,766,061.59	\$210,380.41
Auxiliary Services	\$18,410.00	\$16,376.73	\$2,033.27	\$3,149,441.15	\$3,262,880.74	(\$113,439.59)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$21.00	(\$21.00)	\$1,300,584.65	\$1,412,443.80	(\$111,859.15)
Total Outlay						
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,926,943.68	\$2,412,392.60	\$514,551.08
Other Expenditures	\$195,920.00	\$224,246.39	(\$28,326.39)	\$976,158.00	\$1,093,799.98	(\$117,641.98)
Total Expenditures:	\$515,825.00	\$573,650.52	(\$57,825.52)	\$28,442,144.00	\$28,203,112.36	\$239,031.64
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$2,400.00	\$6,689.55	\$4,289.55	\$972,824.57	\$1,718,783.93	\$745,959.36
Other Financing Uses:	\$92,200.00	\$65,165.50	\$27,034.50	\$984,394.18	\$880,936.83	\$103,457.35
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$89,800.00)	(\$58,475.95)	\$31,324.05	(\$11,569.61)	\$837,847.10	\$849,416.71
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$112,505.00)	(\$22,396.30)	\$90,108.70	(\$427,031.86)	\$515,392.36	\$942,424.22
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$222,448.17	\$221,939.17	(\$509.00)	\$5,278,998.27	\$4,047,164.39	(\$1,231,833.88)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$109,943.17	\$199,542.87	\$89,599.70	\$4,851,966.41	\$4,562,556.75	(\$289,409.66)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-III-C